(10) If an offeree requires the acquiring person to acquire the offeree�s shares in accordance with subsection (9), the acquiring person
must acquire those shares for the same price and on the same terms contained in the acquisition offer.

C-2

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

SCHEDULE ��D��
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

ALAMOS GOLD INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2012
(Based on International Financial Reporting Standards (�IFRS�) and stated in thousands of United States dollars)

D-2

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

ALAMOS GOLD INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
September 30, 2012
(stated in thousands of United States dollars)

Alamos Gold

Inc.

Aurizon Mines

Ltd.

Note

Refence

Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma

consolidated

A S S E T S

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 287,042 $ 202,508 a,b,c,d $ (309,690 ) $179,860

Short-term investments 29,869 - - 29,869

Amounts receivable 7,697 11,403 - 19,100

Advances and prepaid expenses 2,533 3,377 - 5,910

Available-for-sale securities 4,346 810 - 5,156

Other financial assets 627 - - 627

Inventory 46,343 16,309 - 62,652

Total Current Assets 378,457 234,407 (309,690 ) 303,174

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 119,708 5,251 d 12,911 137,870

Mineral property, plant and equipment 208,571 192,686 d 606,362 1,007,619

Other long-term assets - 5,960 - 5,960

Goodwill - - d 40,845 40,845

Total Assets $ 706,736 $ 438,304 $ 350,428 $1,495,468

L I A B I L I T I E S

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 21,267 $ 25,410 c $ (586 ) 46,091

Dividends Payable 12,062 - - 12,062

Income taxes payable 6,371 3,733 - 10,104

Current portion of other liabilities 197 - - 197

Total Current Liabilities 39,897 29,143 (586 ) 68,454

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred income taxes 43,593 33,723 d 236,481 313,797

Decommissioning liability 5,906 16,507 - 22,413

Other liabilities 465 665 - 1,130

Total Liabilities 89,861 80,038 235,895 405,794

E Q U I T Y

Share capital 388,606 $ 287,132 b,d 195,833 871,571

Contributed surplus 22,956 21,397 b,d (21,397 ) 22,956

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,970 ) (969 ) d 969 (1,970 )

Retained earnings 207,283 50,706 d (60,872 ) 197,117

Total Equity 616,875 358,266 114,533 1,089,674

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 706,736 $ 438,304 $ 350,428 $1,495,468

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

2 Alamos Gold Inc.

D-3

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

ALAMOS GOLD INC.
Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2012
(stated in thousands of United States dollars)

Alamos Gold Aurizon Mines Note Pro forma Pro Forma

Inc. Ltd. Refence adjustments consolidated

OPERATING REVENUES $222,426 $ 166,435 $- $388,861

MINE OPERATING COSTS

Mining and processing 46,688 71,172 - 117,860

Royalties 11,156 - - 11,156

Amortization 32,563 27,741 e 45,726 106,030

90,407 98,913 45,726 235,046

EARNINGS FROM MINE OPERATIONS $132,019 $ 67,522 $(45,726 ) $153,815

EXPENSES

Exploration 5,040 15,811 f (6,663 ) 14,188

Corporate and administrative 9,419 9,170 - 18,589

Share-based compensation 6,758 3,700 - 10,458

21,217 28,681 (6,663 ) 43,235

EARNINGS FROM OPERATIONS $110,802 $ 38,841 $(39,063 ) $110,580

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)

Finance income 2,444 1,669 - 4,113

Financing expense (388 ) (649 ) - (1,037 )

Foreign exchange gain (loss) 847 (40 ) - 807

Other income (loss) 1,277 (355 ) - 922

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES FOR THE PERIOD 114,982 39,466 (39,063 ) 115,385

INCOME TAXES

Current tax expense (26,347 ) (20,959 ) - (47,306 )

Deferred tax (expense) recovery (8,585 ) 3,724 e 17,833 12,972

EARNINGS FOR THE PERIOD 80,050 22,231 (21,230 ) 81,051

Other comprehensive income (loss)

- Unrealized (loss) gain on securities (1,285 ) (564 ) - (1,849 )

- Reclassification of realized (gains) losses on available-for-

sale securities included in earnings 395 - - 395

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD $79,160 $ 21,667 $(21,230 ) $79,597

EARNINGS PER SHARE

- basic $0.67 $0.55

- diluted $0.66 $0.55

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

- basic 119,548,000 27,778,828 147,326,828

- diluted 120,627,000 27,778,828 148,405,828

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

3 Alamos Gold Inc.

D-4

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

ALAMOS GOLD INC.
Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended December 31, 2011
(stated in thousands of United States dollars)

Alamos Gold Aurizon Mines Note Pro forma Pro Forma

Inc. Ltd. Refence adjustments consolidated

OPERATING REVENUES $227,364 $ 262,950 $- $490,314

MINE OPERATING COSTS

Mining and processing 53,868 89,806 - 143,674

Royalties 11,157 - - 11,157

Amortization 23,423 39,369 e 75,269 138,061

88,448 129,175 75,269 292,892

EARNINGS FROM MINE OPERATIONS $138,916 $ 133,775 $(75,269 ) $197,422

EXPENSES

Exploration 9,540 26,768 f (6,068 ) 30,240

Corporate and administrative 9,613 13,169 - 22,782

Share-based compensation 13,525 6,600 - 20,125

32,678 46,537 (6,068 ) 73,147

EARNINGS FROM OPERATIONS $106,238 $ 87,238 $(69,201 ) $124,275

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)

Finance income 1,717 1,555 - 3,272

Financing expense (598 ) (931 ) - (1,529 )

Foreign exchange (loss) gain (3,688 ) (462 ) - (4,150 )

Other income (loss) (1,234 ) 167 - (1,067 )

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES FOR THE YEAR 102,435 87,567 (69,201 ) 120,801

INCOME TAXES

Current tax expense (34,194 ) (44,462 ) - (78,656 )

Deferred tax expense (8,160 ) 1,325 e 29,355 22,520

EARNINGS FOR THE YEAR 60,081 44,430 (39,846 ) 64,665

Other comprehensive income (loss)

- Unrealized gain (loss) on securities (1,089 ) (774 ) - (1,863 )

- Reclassification of realized (gains) losses on available-for-

sale securities included in earnings (280 ) - - (280 )

- Impairment of available-for-sale securities 1,621 - - 1,621

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR $60,333 $ 43,656 $(39,846 ) $64,143

EARNINGS PER SHARE

- basic $0.51 $0.45

- diluted $0.51 $0.44

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

- basic 117,375,000 27,778,828 145,153,828

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

- diluted 118,669,000 27,778,828 146,447,828

4 Alamos Gold Inc.

D-5

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

ALAMOS GOLD INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Stated in United States dollars, unless otherwise indicated)

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of Alamos Gold Inc. (�Alamos� or �the Company�) as at
September 30, 2012 and unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of comprehensive income for the nine month period
ended September 30, 2012 and for the year ended December 31, 2011 have been prepared by management of Alamos